
 
 
 

      HIMACHAL PRADESH 

                                      IRRIGATION CUM PH DEPARTMENT 

                                                NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

 

                                                Sealed item rate tender on form 6&8 are hereby invited by the Undersigned on behalf 

of the Governor of Himachal Pradesh from the approved and eligible contractors of appropriate class 

who are enlisted in H.P.I&PH Deptt. and they should be registered under General sale tax so as to reach 

in this office 04.04.2018 up to 10.30AM and will be opened on the same day at 11.00AM. in presence of 

intending contractors or their authorized representative .The tender form can be had from this office on 

any working dayduring office hours on cash payment (Non refundable) up to 03.04.2018 (5.00PM) .The 

earnest money in the shape of national saving Certificate FDRs on any Post-Office / Banks in H.P. dully 

pledged in the name of the undersigned must accompany with each application for tender form. The 

conditional tenders received without earnest money shall summarily be rejected. The offer of the tender 

shall kept open for 90 days. The undersigned reserve the rights to accept or reject the tender without 

assigning any reason. 

Sr. 

No.  
Name of work  Estimated  

cost. 

 Earnest 

 Money 

Time  

allowed 

Cost of  

form 

1. C/O FIS from Jangi  Rest House to Orchard of Kharodo in GP Jangi, 

Tehsil Moorang Distt. Kinnaur (HP). (SH :-Cutting for Irrigation 

Channel, Excavation in Drain and Channel, C/O Wire Crate, C/O PCC 

R/Wall in 1:5:10 With 15% Plum, C/O CC Lining in Channel With 

Cement Concrete 1:3:6 & C/O CC Pattra along the Channel with CC 

1:3:6 for Footh Path etc on RD 0 to 250 ).                                       Job-1 

8,91,810 17,900/- 6 months 250/- 

2. R/R Damages to FIS Holdu in GP Rispa, Tehsil Moorang, Distt. 

Kinnaur (HP) (SH:- C/O Wire Crate, CC Lining & PCC R/Wall at 

Various RD, & on ,RD 40 to 600}                                       

6.69,228/- 13,500/- 6 month 250/- 

3. R/R to WSS Labrang in GP Labrang in Tehsil Pooh, Distt. Kinnaur 

(HP) (SH:- C/O PCC Retaining walls near Storage Tank of WSS Sr.  

Sec. School Kanam) ( Height = 3.05 m) 

1,47,626.00/

- 

3,000.00/- 1 month 250/- 

4. C/O FIS from Jangi Rest  House to Orchard of Kharodo in GP Jangi, 

Tehsil Moorang Distt. Kinnaur (HP). (SH:- Cutting for Irrigation  

Channel, Excavation in Drain and Channel, C/O Wire Crate, C/O PCC 

R/Wall in 1:5:10 With 15% Plum, C/O CC Lining in Channel With 

Cement Concrete 1:3:6 & C/O CC Pattra along the Channel with CC 

1:3:6 for Footh Path etc on RD 0 to 250 ) .                                    ( Job.1) 

8,91,810/- 17,900 6 month 250/- 

5. C/O FIS from Jangi Rest House to Orchard of Kharodo in GP Jangi, 

Tehsil  Moorang  Distt. Kinnaur (HP). (SH :- Cutting for Irrigation 

Channel, Excavation in Drain and Channel,  C/O Wire Crate , C/O  

PCC R/Wall in 1:5:10 With 15% Plum, C/O CC Lining in Channel 

 With Cement Concrete 1:3:6,  C/O CC Pattra along the Channel with 

CC 1:3:6 for Footh Path & C/O Road Crossing etc. on RD 250 to 540).    

                                                                                                            (Job.2) 

8,21,173/- 16,500/- 6 month 250/- 

6. C/O FIS from Jangi Rest House to Orchard of Kharoda in GP Jangi, 

Tehsil Moorang Distt. Kinnaur (HP). (SH:- Cutting for Irrigation 

Channel, Excavation in Drain and Channel, C/O Wire Crate, C/O PCC 

R/Wall in 1:5:10 With 15% Plum, C/O CC Lining in Channel With  

Cement Concrete 1:3:6, C/O CC Pattra along the Channel with CC  

1:3:6 for Footh Path & C/O Road Crossing etc. on RD 540 to 745 ).    

                                                                                                           (Job.3) 

6,51,488/- 13,100/- 6 month 250 

 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:-  

1. Tender form will be issued to those contractors whose performance is satisfactory and they will have 

to    produce certificate to this office. 



2. The Contractor has to produce the valid /renewal copy of enlistment, Latest, income tax GST 

clearance certificate & GST issued from the appropriate authorities with his application for obtaining 

the tender documents. 

3. If on prescribed date of opening of the tender happens to be gazetted holidays, the tender shall be 

opened on next working day. 

4. The work shall be completed within stipulated period. 

No tender forms shall be issued to the contractors who have already assigned two works in  t/Division.  
 

 

                          Executive Engineer 

                                                                                                                                              IPH Division, Pooh, 

                                      Distt. Kinnaur (HP) 
Endst. No.-PD-IPH-E-T-31/2017-18- 5374-5473                             Dated: 08.03.2018   

 Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to: 

1.  The Engineer-In-Chief I&PH Deptt. Shimla. 

2.  The Chief Engineer I&PH Deptt. Shimla / D/Sala/ Mandi. 

3.  All the S.Es /E.Es in I&PH Department of Himachal Pradesh. 

4.   All the Assistant Engineer under this Division. 

5.  All the head of the Branches 

6.  All the contractors /Notice Board of this office. 

7..  Spares copies DC/BDOs/ Tehsildar in Distt. Kinnaur (H.P.) 

 

                                           Executive Engineer 

                                                                                                                                      IPH Division,  Pooh. 

                            Distt. Kinnaur (HP). 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


